PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
MusicNow, Inc.				04/05/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Mayland, LLC			
Street Address:	9950 Mayland Drive			
City:	Richmond			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	23233			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 13		3101	01581	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202 216 5468				\$40.00 13
Email:	beverly.green@finnegan.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Beverly Green				Ē
Address Line 1:	901 New York Ave NW			
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10587.0057-02000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Fahd Hussein Patel	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignmentmusicnowtomayland#page1.tif source=assignmentmusicnowtomayland#page2.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Assignor, MusicNow, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with offices located at 247 South State Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604, owns title to the issued patents and pending patent applications identified on Schedule I attached hereto.

Whereas, Assignor desires to convey its entire right, title and interest in and to the issued patents and patent applications to Mayland, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignee"), with offices located at 9950 Mayland Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23233.

Now, for valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the inventions disclosed in the issued patents and patent applications identified in Schedule I, including any continuations, divisionals, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates and related rights heretofore or hereafter filed in any and all countries, including (without limitation) all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, together with its entire right, title and interest to sue for past infringement of all of said patents and patent applications identified in Schedule L

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the _____ day of April, 2004

MUSICNOW, INC By: Printed Name: Title: C - n n



State of Illinois

City/County of Cook

2004 before day of April, personally appeared On this me GLAOWIN MR. S. CHRISTOPHER to me known to be the __ of MUSICNOW, INC., a Delaware corporation, on whose CHIEF OPERATINE OFFICER behalf he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

ZYMA 000 My commission expires: Notary Publig CETTINEL STRAL DAVID J. KRAINONE Notary Public, State of Illihols My Commission Expires (fey 24, 2804 CONTRACTOR DE STATES CONTRACTOR

PATENT RFF1 - 015341 FRAME: 0010 PAGE 7/9 * RCVD AT 2/28/2007 11:46:01 AM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:CHI-US-FAX-01/7 * DNIS:8769 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-04

RECORDED: 09/23/2011